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Bureau of Food Safety and Animal Health
Food Safety and Inspection Program

®
Retail Specialized Processing

NORTHWEST REGION
Joshua Felsk, Supervisor 989-239-6758
FelskJ@Michigan.gov
Aubri Bonnau, Retail Processing Senior 231-301-1027
BonnauA@Michigan.gov

PROGRAM MANAGER
Emily Hollingsworth, 231-670-4600
HollingsworthE@Michigan.gov

EAST REGION
Tom Tederington, Supervisor 517-749-5849
TederingtonT@Michigan.gov
Brandon Eisenman, Retail Processing Senior 517-449-8172
EisenmanB1@Michigan.gov

SOUTH REGION
Ashley Pemberton, Supervisor 231-245-6636
PembertonA2@Michigan.gov
Hillary Beuerle, Retail Processing Senior 269-419-0954
BeuerleH@Michigan.gov

SOUTHEAST REGION
Venus Harris, Supervisor 734-738-6897
HarrisV9@Michigan.gov
Kathy Muzia, Supervisor 248-568-0081
MuziaK@Michigan.gov
Nevada Steele, Retail Processing Senior 734-309-9296
SteeleN@Michigan.gov

Lansing Office 800-292-3939
Email MDARD-RetailProcessing@Michigan.gov
https://www.Michigan.gov/FoodSafety

Prosperity Regions

Ten "economic prosperity regions" have been identified.
For more information, visit

https://www.michiganbusiness.org/regions/
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Food Safety and Inspection Program 
Retail Specialized Processing 

 

Emily Hollingsworth, Retail Food Program Manager, HollingsworthE@Michigan.gov, 231-670-4600 
Lansing Office 800-292-3939 – MDARD-RetailProcessing@Michigan.gov – www.Michigan.gov/FoodSafety 

Counties Region Name Email Phone Number 
Alger, Antrim, Baraga, Benzie, Charlevoix, Cheboygan, 
Chippewa, Delta, Dickinson, Emmet, Gogebic, Grand 
Traverse, Houghton, Iron, Kalkaska, Kent, Keweenaw, 
Lake, Leelanau, Luce, Mackinac, Manistee, Marquette, 
Mason, Menominee, Muskegon, Newaygo, Oceana, 
Ontonagon, Ottawa, Schoolcraft, Wexford 

Northwest 

Joshua Felsk 
Supervisor FelskJ@Michigan.gov 989-239-6758 

Aubri Bonnau 
Retail Processing Senior BonnauA@Michigan.gov 231-301-1027 

Alcona, Alpena, Arenac, Bay, Clare, Clinton, Crawford, 
Genesee, Gladwin, Gratiot, Huron, Ionia, Iosco, 
Isabella, Lapeer, Mecosta, Midland, Missaukee, 
Montcalm, Montmorency, Ogemaw, Osceola, Oscoda, 
Otsego, Presque Isle, Roscommon, Saginaw, Sanilac, 
Shiawassee, Tuscola 

East 

Tom Tederington 
Supervisor TederingtonT@Michigan.gov 517-749-5849 

Brandon Eisenman 
Retail Processing Senior EisenmanB1@Michigan.gov 517-449-8172 

Allegan, Barry, Berrien, Branch, Cass, Calhoun, Eaton, 
Hillsdale, Ingham, Jackson, Kalamazoo, Lenawee, 
Monroe, St. Joseph, Van Buren, Washtenaw 

South 

Ashley Pemberton 
Supervisor PembertonA2@Michigan.gov 231-245-6636 

Hillary Beuerle 
Retail Processing Senior BeuerleH@Michigan.gov 269-419-0954 

Livingston, Macomb, Oakland, St. Clair, Wayne Southeast 

Venus Harris 
Supervisor HarrisV9@Michigan.gov 734-738-6897 

Kathy Muzia 
Supervisor MuziaK@Michigan.gov 248-568-0081 

Nevada Steele 
Retail Processing Senior SteeleN@Michigan.gov 734-309-9296 
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